

È

SLP(C)No. 14567 OF 2000

ITEM No.32

Court No. 8

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14567/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2000 in LPA 335/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ROURKELA SHRAMIK SANGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing legible/clear copies of  
the annexures)

( With Office Report )

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr, adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Narinder K. Verma, adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Pat hak, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.N. Salve, SGI.  
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, adv.  
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, adv. for  
M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the  
parties list this case for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day after six weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master