

C.A.No. 639 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.639/2003

ROURKELA SHRAMIK SANGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for appeal against learned Registrar's order dated 4.4.2003 and office report)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)/

Applicant (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A K Shahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since we have not dealt with the matter on merits of the claim, this application is dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER